Warrenville, DuPage County, Illinois, as follows: 

SECTION 1:  That the recitals set forth above are incorporated herein by 

reference, as if set forth in this Section 1. 
SECTION 2:  That Section 2 of the Original Ordinance is amended by revising the 

reference therein to “Four Million Three Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars 

($4,350,000.00)” to read “Five Million and No/100 Dollars ($5,000,000.00)”. 

SECTION 3:  That Section 3 of the Original Ordinance is amended to read in its 

entirety as follows: 

“The principal amount of said TIF Loan, as may be outstanding from time 
to time, shall accrue interest at the rate of one and five hundred fifty-four